FEATURE
1. SMD metal film resistor
2. High reliability and stability of 0.5% and below per customer request
3. High performance of TCR: 50 ppm/�C  and below per customer request
4. Low current noise
5. RoHS compliant and lead free
APPLICATION
� Medical equipment

Aillen
AILUN ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY(HK) LIMITED
1. Part Numbering System):
ARQ 05 F B 10K
Series Name
Chip Resistor:
ARQ: High Precision Power
Thin Film Chip Resistors
TCR = 50 ppm
Tolerance
B= ± 0.1%
D= ± 0.5%
F=  ± 1%
J= ± 5 %
Package
A=4Kpcs/7”Reel
B=5Kpcs/7”Reel
C=10Kpcs/7”Reel
M=15Kpcs/7”Reel
D=10Kpcs/10”Reel
E=20Kpcs/10”Reel
Resistance
1R2=1.2Ω
10K=10KΩ
10K5=10.5KΩ
100K=100KΩ
1M2=1.2MΩ
Type Inch (mm)
01-0201(0603)
02-0402(1005)
03-0603(1608)
05-0805(2012)
06-1206(3216)
10-1210(3225)
0A-2010(5025)
12-2512(6432)
P : Jumper
QUICK REFERENCE DATA
Note:
1. This is the maximum voltage that may be continuously supplied to the resistor element, see “IEC publication